

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 66 OF 2014

SABITA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay) (For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in HMA No. 434/2012
titled Amit Ghosh Vs. Sabita Ghosh, pending before the Family
Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER