

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION CIVIL NO(S). 66 OF 2014

SABITA GHOSH . . . PETITIONER(S)  
VERSUS  
AMIT GHOSH . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, on instructions, submits that the Petition being H.M.A. No. 434 of 2012 titled "Amit Ghosh vs. Sabita Ghosh" instituted by the respondent (husband) before the Family Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi, under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 will be withdrawn.

In this view of the matter, the prayer sought for by the petitioner (wife) in this transfer petition does not arise at all.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the respondent, the transfer petition is disposed of.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 29, 2014

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 66/2014

SABITA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)